GEORGE E. COLE®

뼥

*

See and the second seco

**** *** *** *** ***

OR

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.

No. 810 September, 1975

WARRANTY DEED

Joint Tenancy Illinois Statutory

1983 MAR 30 PM | 28 | 26553116

(Individual to Individual)

WR-30-83 7.1: 1.2.2.1

(The Above Space For Recorders Use Only)	10.20
THE GRANTORS, DENNIS B. SITKIEWICZ and MARILYN SITKIEWICZ, His Wife	
of the City of Matteson County of Cook State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100	 -
DOLLARS.	
CONVEYand W/RRANTto SINCLAIR T. LOVE and ROSE A. LOVE, His	
Wife, 826 Sandra Drive, Park Forest South, IL 60466	
not in Tenancy in Common, but in JOINT TENANCY, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:	
LOT 143 IN THE MATTESON HIGHLANDS UNIT NO. 2, BEING A SUB- DIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST & OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID NORTHEAST & LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF CUT.OT B IN MATTESON HIGHLANDS UNIT NO. 1, AS PER PLAT THEREOF RECEASED AUGUST 22, 1963, IN BOOK 647 PAGE 9, AS DOCUMENT 18532.27 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.	Comme
REAL ESTATE OF ILLINOIS REALESTS FIRANSFERTAX REALESTS FIRANSFERTA	AFFIX "RIDERS" OR REVENUE STAMPS HERE
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of	S01
Illinois, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy forever.	DER
	Z
	Ξ
DATED this 25 day of March 1983	₹
DENNIS B. SITKIEWICZ (Seal) MARILY, SITKIEWICZ (Seal)	
PRINT OR TYPE NAME(S)	
BELOW (South	
SIGNATURE(S) (Seal)	
State of Illinois County of Will ss. I, the understand Notary Public in and for said County make State aforesaid, DO HERBY CERTIFY that DENNIS 3. SITKIEWICZ and MARILYN SITKIEWICZ, His Wife personally known to me to be the same person S. whose names are	
in person. Sind acknowledged that the eysigned, scaled and delivered the said instrument is strength free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes the reinest	
To the including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.	>
Commission expires September 29, 1984 All School 1983	
This instrument was prepared by A. G. Catulla 2210 at a second of the se	F (S)
(NAME AND ADDRESS) 60411	7
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:	
Mr. Robert L. Edwards 4022 West Violet Lane) ME
Attorney At Warw	1 0
Matteson, IL 60443	⊸ 1
The ABOV ADDRESS IS FOR STATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PART OF THIS DEED. Chicago, IL 60602 SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:	03116

END OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

same as above

INOFFICIAL COP

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender natagive to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credities and debits to the Funds and the pure see for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by the Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the died edites of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly tep id to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender stall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to the tender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender. If and it was a rectification of the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later "an immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payners. Inless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs I and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to intrest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all laxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shan, po all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority of error is Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not p d is such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Le der all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower so an promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which his priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall as ree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in got I faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement. If the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements are vexisting or hereafter erected on the Property insured

legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of one lieu or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereot.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements are vexisting or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended co erare", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; p.m. do' that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the suns secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrow subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on this rance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrow making payment, when due, directly to the insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage.

All insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lend r and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hald r've policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of prid a minums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make 1 to 1 of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied "meteration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of the Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 asys from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance tensits Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend

Or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs I and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the same or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the conforminium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.

were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and

Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action because.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reason. See entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any emration or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

contemporation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in fleu of condemnation, are nerely assigned and should be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the exects, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to the proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bear to the fir market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

paid to Borrower

If the Property is condoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim, for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums so wired by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of them on they installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

Unless Lender and Borrower inherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the metally installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extencing of the time for payment or modification of amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any specessor in interest. Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or reacous of any long in the modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any long and made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver and the processor of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any long by the modify amortization of the sums contained shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of tax is not other lines or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of the procurement of insurance or the payment of tax is not other lines or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of the procurement of insurance or the payment of tax is not offer lines or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the lander discovery of the state of the procurement of th

obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall turther inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage. Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time

NOFFICIAL CO

prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, it any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lieu of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receivert Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those just due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Poperty and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable afficuery's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for non-cents actually received. at they's less, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be hable to account only for the secured by the Mortgage, may make Panice Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may make Panice Advances to Borrower. Such Poture Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by promissory notes stating that add notes are secured bereby. At no time shall the principal amount of the indeliteding secured by this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, except the original amount of the Note, his Mortgage except the original amount of the Note, his Mortgage, except the original amount of the Note, his Mortgage, then shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower is shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Walver of Panestead. Borrower hereby walves all right of homestead exemption to the Property. In Witness Wills (60), Porrower has executed this Mortgage, HAR 30 PM I County ss; 1, Elawe T. Lane, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that.... Singlair, T. Love and Rose, A. Love, his wife,..... personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) ... are.... subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that . . £. hey. . . signed and delivered the said instrument as . . their free and voluntary let, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and official scal, this ... 25th .. day of ... March ... 19.83 My Compagnion expires: My Consulction Expires May 14, 1966 () MAR-30-83 741822 [26553117] A -- AEC

13.00

